504189950 01/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4236625

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KLSMC STEM CELLS SDN BHD	01/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KHAY YONG SAW
Street Address:	KUALA LUMPUR SPORTS MEDICINE CENTRE, 7TH FLOOR, WISMA PERINTIS, 47 JALAN DUNGUN, DAMANSARA HEIGHTS
City:	KUALA LUMPUR
State/Country:	MALAYSIA
Postal Code:	50490
Name:	REZA CHING SOONG NG
Street Address:	KUALA LUMPUR SPORTS MEDICINE CENTRE, 7TH FLOOR, WISMA PERINTIS, 47 JALAN DUNGUN, DAMANSARA HEIGHTS
City:	KUALA LUMPUR
State/Country:	MALAYSIA
Postal Code:	50490
Name:	CAROLINE SIEW YOKE JEE
Street Address:	KUALA LUMPUR SPORTS MEDICINE CENTRE, 7TH FLOOR, WISMA PERINTIS, 47 JALAN DUNGUN, DAMANSARA HEIGHTS
City:	KUALA LUMPUR
State/Country:	MALAYSIA
Postal Code:	50490

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14047236

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124553801 Email: ycottle@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: 45 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

PATENT

504189950 REEL: 041041 FRAME: 0071

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20086.0009US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRYAN A. WONG

SIGNATURE: /Bryan A. Wong/

DATE SIGNED: 01/23/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT_20086.0009US01#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_20086.0009US01#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041041 FRAME: 0072

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, KLSMC STEM CELLS SDN BHD (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized under the law of Malaysia having an address of 7th Floor, Wisma Perintis, 47 Jalan Dungun, Damansara Heights 50490 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia, has acquired by assignment an interest in an invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on October 7, 2013, entitled OSTEOTOMY BELOW THE TIBIAL TUBEROSITY BY MULTIPLE DRILLING, and which has been given application serial number 14/047,236 and Patent number 9,486,228;

AND WHEREAS (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"),

Dr. Khay Yong SAW, a citizen of Malaysia, having an address of Kuala Lumpur Sports Medicine Centre, 7th Floor, Wisma Perintis, 47 Jalan Dungun, Damansara Heights, 50490, Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia;

Dr. Reza Ching Soong NG, a citizen of Malaysia, having an address of address of Kuala Lumpur Sports Medicine Centre, 7th Floor, Wisma Perintis, 47 Jalan Dungun, Damansara Heights, 50490, Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia and;

Dr. Caroline Siew Yoke JEE, a citizen of Malaysia, having an address of address of Kuala Lumpur Sports Medicine Centre, 7th Floor, Wisma Perintis, 47 Jalan Dungun, Damansara Heights, 50490, Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

wish to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, the right, title and interest in the United States in and to the patents and patent applications, and to any inventions disclosed in the aforesaid patents and patent applications, and in and to the said applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patents which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid patents and patent applications to the ASSIGNEE of the right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns.

THE ASSIGNOR represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the ASSIGNOR, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the ASSIGNOR.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, through the undersigned below, the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set their hand on the date indicated below.

0 9 DEC 2016 Date:	By:
	Name: Dr. Khay Yong SAW (ASSIGNEE)
Date: <u>09 Dec 2016</u>	By: Name: Dr. Reza Ching Soong NG (ASSIGNEE)
Date: <u>09 Delongos S</u> ock	ву:
aga da di seriesa da di se Seriesa da di seriesa da d	Name: Dr. Caroline Siew Yoke JEE (ASSIGNEE)
Date: 4 1/2017	By COUNTY
	Name: Dr. Edmund ONG
	Title: Board of Director
	Authorized to act on behalf of the ASSIGNOR, KLSMC STEM CELLS SDN BHD